

Serial No. 01
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

MC(WPC) No.297 of 2025

Date of Order: 04.12.2025

Voluntary Association for Social Upliftment (VASU) Vs. State of Meghalaya & 3 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P.P. Borthakur, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl.Sr.GA

Heard Mr. P.P. Borthakur, learned counsel appearing for the applicant.

This is an application for restoration of WP(C) No.81 of 2019 which was dismissed for default on 10.07.2025.

Mr. S. Sengupta, learned Addl.Sr.GA appearing for the State prays for grant of some time for filing objection.

Prayer allowed.

List this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
04.12.2025
"Shrity,PS"